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Fieldwork: 31st October - 1st November 2013

Total Con Lab Lib 
Dem UKIP Con Lab Lib 

Dem Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London Rest of 
South

Midlands / 
Wales North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1885 470 597 121 170 572 473 386 914 971 224 477 645 539 1074 811 241 613 403 464 164
Unweighted Sample 1885 452 633 109 199 560 514 414 887 998 123 479 758 525 1212 673 264 601 399 455 166

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Age Social grade Region2010 Vote GenderVoting intention

Generally speaking do you think men and 
women at your workplace are too pushy, not 
pushy enough, or about right?
Men

Are too pushy 16 14 24 9 18 13 22 15 13 18 12 17 17 7 15 16 16 16 14 14 20
Are not pushy enough 11 12 10 16 7 10 13 9 15 8 5 14 10 14 11 13 10 11 11 10 22

Get the balance about right 54 57 49 51 57 60 48 58 54 53 46 51 55 64 56 48 49 54 52 59 47
Don't know 19 16 17 23 18 17 17 19 18 21 38 18 18 15 18 23 25 19 22 17 11

Women
Are too pushy 21 21 22 15 21 22 25 16 23 20 26 19 23 22 23 18 19 20 22 20 30

Are not pushy enough 13 13 14 13 10 8 17 11 9 16 8 15 12 10 12 14 12 12 11 11 21
Get the balance about right 47 48 47 52 51 53 42 56 50 45 29 49 49 51 48 45 46 49 44 53 38

Don't know 19 17 16 20 19 17 17 17 19 19 37 18 16 17 17 23 23 19 23 16 11

Would you personally prefer working for a male 
or female boss?

Male 30 28 27 20 28 34 28 21 24 36 33 28 29 38 33 24 26 31 32 22 44
Female 14 15 13 28 20 11 13 17 15 14 23 19 10 4 13 16 19 15 11 12 17

Don't mind 56 57 60 52 52 56 59 63 61 50 44 53 60 58 54 59 56 53 57 65 38

How much influence, if any, do you think 
affiliated trade unions have over the Labour 
party?

A lot of influence 23 53 5 25 35 51 5 16 29 17 17 18 20 32 24 21 20 25 25 24 12
A fair amount of influence 34 31 40 45 38 29 38 39 39 30 28 33 37 36 36 32 40 33 29 34 46

TOTAL A LOT/ FAIR AMOUNT OF INFLUENCE 57 84 45 70 73 80 43 55 68 47 45 51 57 68 60 53 60 58 54 58 58
Not a lot of influence 21 5 38 13 15 8 39 22 21 21 9 18 25 23 19 23 14 20 20 24 27

No influence at all 3 1 4 4 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 1 2 3 5 7
TOTAL NOT A LOT/ NO INFLUENCE 24 6 42 17 18 9 42 25 24 25 12 22 29 26 21 28 15 22 23 29 34

Don't know 19 11 13 13 8 11 15 21 8 28 43 27 14 7 18 19 25 20 23 13 9
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And do you think affiliated trade unions have 
too much influence over Labour, not enough 
influence, or is the balance about right?

Too much influence 41 79 15 50 58 74 17 36 47 34 30 32 38 57 44 36 36 43 40 40 41
Not enough influence 10 2 19 8 4 2 17 10 12 8 10 13 12 6 8 13 9 10 8 11 14

The balance is about right 24 6 48 20 22 8 43 26 28 20 13 22 27 26 23 26 23 24 22 26 27
Don't know 25 13 19 22 15 16 23 29 13 37 47 34 23 11 25 26 32 23 30 23 18

Ed Miliband has said that he wants to reform 
Labour's relationship with the Unions by ending 
the way members of trade unions affilated to 
Labour automatically pay a fee to Labour unless 
they opt out, saying that in future only trade 
unions members who make a deliberate choice 
to join Labour would pay a fee.

Do you support or oppose these proposals?

Support 57 70 57 64 67 66 56 59 65 49 46 50 56 68 60 52 56 54 55 60 64
Oppose 9 5 14 11 11 6 14 9 11 8 11 11 9 9 9 11 9 9 10 9 12

Don't know 34 25 30 26 23 28 30 32 25 42 43 39 35 23 31 37 35 37 35 31 24

In recent months there has been a controversey 
over the trade union Unite's role in the selection 
of a Labour candidate in the seat of Falkirk. 
From what you have read or heard about this 
story, do you think Unite did or did not attempt 
to fix the candidate selection in Falkirk?

Unite probably did attempt to fix the selection 41 61 29 46 65 61 30 39 51 31 24 30 40 57 42 39 39 39 36 44 50
Unite probably did not attempt to fix the selection 11 4 22 7 8 4 22 8 14 9 10 12 12 10 10 14 10 11 12 11 15

Don't know 48 34 49 48 27 35 47 53 35 60 66 57 48 33 49 47 51 50 52 45 35
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Labour has already held one inquiry into what 
happened at Falkirk which ended after some 
key local members withdrew their complaint 
against Unite. Since then questions have 
continued to be asked and a number of emails 
from the local Unite organiser have been leaked 
to the press.

Do you think Labour should or should not re-
open their inquiry into the events in Falkirk?

Should 43 63 32 47 54 62 32 41 49 37 33 37 42 52 45 40 37 43 39 43 57
Should not 18 10 31 10 22 10 34 13 21 15 13 17 20 19 16 21 14 18 18 20 16
Don't know 39 27 37 43 24 29 34 47 30 48 54 46 38 29 39 39 49 39 43 37 27

Oct 22-
23 

Oct 31- 
Nov 1

Thinking about the choices that schools have 
over who they employ and what they teach...

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Schools should only be allowed to employ people 
with formal teaching qualifications as teachers 66

63 54 76 63 57 56 74 64 59 67 58 58 68 63 61 65 58 60 68 66 60

Schools should be allowed to employ people with 
other experience, but no formal teaching 

qualifications, as teachers if they wish 21
26 39 16 25 34 36 17 25 29 22 19 25 25 30 28 23 26 29 23 24 25

Not sure 13 11 7 7 12 8 8 9 11 12 11 23 17 7 7 11 12 16 11 10 9 15

Which of the following best reflects your view?

It is possible for people without formal teaching 
qualifications, but expertise in other walks of life, to 

make just as
42 55 31 39 47 51 31 39 47 38 47 45 39 41 45 38 42 48 40 39 36

People who have received proper teaching training 
and obtained the proper qualifications will always 

make better teacher
43 35 56 44 43 38 53 47 41 44 28 41 47 46 41 45 43 40 41 46 48

Not sure 15 11 13 17 10 12 16 14 12 18 24 14 15 13 14 17 15 12 19 15 17
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What is the youngest age you think is 
appropriate for children to be allowed mobile 
phones?

Under 7 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
7 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
8 1 1 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
9 3 2 4 3 1 3 4 1 3 2 4 4 2 2 2 4 1 1 4 3 9

10 13 14 13 17 14 14 13 13 12 14 10 14 15 11 14 12 14 12 13 13 12
11 19 18 22 15 17 17 18 21 16 21 25 14 20 18 20 16 18 20 17 22 7
12 21 23 18 19 21 23 19 19 18 23 14 22 20 23 22 19 20 19 23 20 22
13 13 12 12 16 12 12 12 15 12 13 15 16 11 11 13 13 11 14 13 12 14
14 10 10 10 11 11 11 10 10 11 8 9 8 11 10 9 10 8 11 9 10 10
15 5 4 4 0 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 2 6 4 5 5 5 4 3 6
16 7 10 7 4 8 9 9 3 9 5 2 6 7 10 6 9 6 6 8 8 12
17 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

18 or older 2 2 2 1 5 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2
Don't know 6 2 6 6 2 3 5 7 7 4 12 5 6 3 5 6 10 6 5 4 4

Do you have any children in the following age 
groups? Please tick all that apply

Under the age of 5 11 10 12 10 6 11 10 9 10 12 8 32 5 0 11 10 12 13 8 10 10
Between the ages of 6 and 10 9 8 9 5 8 8 11 6 10 8 3 22 9 0 9 9 6 9 7 11 11

Between the ages of 11 and 13 7 7 6 11 7 7 8 4 7 7 0 9 13 1 7 6 6 7 8 6 8
Between the ages of 14 and 16 5 5 8 3 4 5 8 5 5 5 0 5 11 1 5 6 3 5 7 6 6
Between the ages of 17 and 18 4 3 6 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 0 1 9 1 3 4 3 4 4 3 6

Over the age of 18 38 40 38 29 61 45 43 32 35 40 0 1 45 77 32 45 26 40 38 41 34
None of these 40 37 39 48 26 33 34 51 42 38 90 47 32 22 44 34 54 37 39 37 41
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And do your children in the following age 
groups have mobile phones?
Between the ages of 6 and 10
Only asked to respondents who have children in 
this age bracket; n=163]

Do have a mobile phone 24 20 21 12 40 26 22 12 26 22 76 26 16 0 25 24 37 17 24 21 49
Does not have a mobile phone 73 67 79 88 60 65 78 88 69 78 24 70 84 100 71 76 63 77 76 79 47

Not sure 3 12 0 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 4
Between the ages of 11 and 13
Only asked to respondents who have children in 
this age bracket; n=134]

Do have a mobile phone 81 93 85 52 79 93 89 81 77 85 0 63 91 81 83 79 88 79 92 90 36
Does not have a mobile phone 19 7 15 48 21 7 11 19 23 15 0 37 9 19 17 21 12 21 8 10 64

Not sure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Between the ages of 14 and 16
Only asked to respondents who have children in 
this age bracket; n=116]

Do have a mobile phone 95 100 91 100 100 100 95 83 94 95 0 95 94 100 97 93 100 92 100 93 89
Does not have a mobile phone 4 0 9 0 0 0 5 12 4 5 0 0 6 0 3 5 0 8 0 7 0

Not sure 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11
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Thinking about how your partner uses their 
mobile phone, do they...

[Only asked to respondents who are married, living 
as married or in a civil partnership; n=1107]

Regularly use or look at their mobile while they 
are talking to you?

Yes, they do 32 31 34 38 26 30 30 36 29 34 46 52 35 12 34 29 38 31 30 27 42
No, they do not 57 59 57 61 56 58 57 59 60 55 47 40 59 70 55 61 53 59 60 59 48

Not sure 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
Not applicable - my partner does not have a mobile 

phone 9 9 7 1 16 11 12 5 9 10 5 5 5 18 9 10 7 8 10 13 7

Regularly use or look at their mobile at meal 
times?

Yes, they do 17 17 18 21 15 16 15 17 15 18 23 29 17 6 17 16 15 14 19 14 29
No, they do not 71 73 71 78 67 73 69 75 73 70 73 60 76 75 71 72 73 76 71 70 60

Not sure 3 1 4 1 2 0 4 3 3 2 0 6 2 1 3 2 6 3 1 2 4
Not applicable - my partner does not have a mobile 

phone 9 9 7 1 16 11 12 4 9 10 5 4 5 18 9 9 6 8 10 13 7

Regularly use or look at their mobile phone in 
bed?

Yes, they do 22 21 22 28 13 20 20 24 21 22 52 44 20 4 24 18 33 18 21 19 27
No, they do not 67 70 68 70 68 68 66 70 67 67 27 47 74 78 64 71 56 72 69 66 62

Not sure 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 2 4 2 16 5 2 1 3 2 6 3 1 2 3
Not applicable - my partner does not have a mobile 

phone 9 9 7 1 16 11 12 4 9 10 5 4 5 18 9 9 6 8 10 13 7

Regularly pay more attention to their mobile 
than you?

Yes, they do 19 19 19 23 16 18 17 21 18 19 28 28 22 7 19 18 19 20 19 15 22
No, they do not 68 68 70 76 62 68 67 72 67 68 51 60 70 73 67 69 64 69 68 70 64

Not sure 4 3 4 0 5 3 4 2 6 3 16 8 3 3 5 4 11 4 4 2 7
Not applicable - my partner does not have a mobile 

phone 9 9 7 1 16 11 12 4 9 10 5 4 5 18 9 9 6 8 10 13 7
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Thinking about how your children use their 
mobile phone, do they...
[Only asked to respondents whose children have a 
mobile phone; n=225]
Regularly use or look at their mobile while they 
are talking to you?

Yes, they do 50 45 63 36 48 38 60 47 36 63 39 45 52 55 48 51 39 57 41 50 62
No, they do not 49 54 35 64 48 60 39 53 62 36 61 51 47 45 48 49 58 43 59 43 38

Not sure 2 1 2 0 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 4 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 0
Regularly use or look at their mobile at meal 
times?

Yes, they do 27 28 30 16 39 19 33 20 27 27 39 30 27 0 28 25 22 27 29 24 36
No, they do not 71 70 68 84 57 79 66 80 70 72 61 65 72 100 68 75 75 73 71 69 64

Not sure 2 1 2 0 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 4 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 7 0
Regularly use or look at their mobile phone in 
bed?

Yes, they do 53 55 50 40 53 45 55 57 48 57 39 59 52 19 52 54 33 69 47 54 33
No, they do not 40 42 38 51 43 50 33 43 44 37 61 36 42 44 43 37 61 31 47 27 67

Not sure 7 3 12 9 4 4 12 0 8 6 0 4 7 36 6 9 6 1 5 19 0
Regularly pay more attention to their mobile 
than you?

Yes, they do 39 43 47 29 40 35 46 28 31 47 39 33 44 8 42 35 29 51 34 34 40
No, they do not 56 55 47 58 56 62 51 62 65 47 61 58 53 92 52 62 60 48 63 56 60

Not sure 5 1 6 14 4 3 3 11 4 5 0 9 3 0 6 3 11 1 2 10 0

Have you instituted any bans on the use of 
mobile phones in your home? Please tick all 
that apply

Yes, at meal times 13 14 14 10 13 13 14 11 10 17 16 13 15 10 14 13 13 14 12 14 12
Yes, in the bedroom 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 4

Yes, in the living room 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
Yes, somewhere else in the house 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

No, I have not 81 83 79 84 84 85 79 82 85 77 71 79 79 88 81 81 78 80 82 82 79
Not sure 3 1 1 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 12 2 1 1 2 3 6 3 3 1 2
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